Ridership for All Corridor Stations

Monthly Ridership History

Grand Rapids-Chicago

QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER CAL. FISCAL
YEAR JAN FEB MAR SUBTOTAL APR MAY JUN SUBTOTAL JUL AUG SEP SUBTOTAL OCT NOV DEC SUBTOTAL YEAR YEAR
1994 4,655 4,816 7,233 16,604 6,824 5,853 6,147 18,824 6,081 6,859 4,200 17,140 5,070 5,803 7,554 18,427 70,995 52,568
1995 4,487 5,053 7,429 16,969 2,966 2,399 2,815 8,180 2,833 2,881 2,120 7,834 2,237 4,751 5,188 12,176 45,159 51,410
1996 3,239 2,920 4,413 10,572 4,622 4,546 5,114 14,182 5,151 7,353 4,117 16,621 5,232 5,490 6,419 17,141 58,516 53,651
1997 4,631 6,191 4,291 15,113 5,768 5,274 5,156 16,198 6,127 6,769 3,824 16,720 4,549 5,891 6,594 17,034 65,065 65,172
1998 4,429 3,521 4,288 12,238 5,957 5,551 6,024 17,532 7,302 7,236 4,588 19,126 4,786 5,444 6,662 16,892 65,788 65,930
1999 5,816 5,623 5,175 16,614 6,331 6,261 5,875 18,467 6,526 7,023 4,337 17,886 4,428 5,882 6,657 16,967 69,934 69,859
2000 3,848 4,050 4,681 12,579 6,399 5,716 6,460 18,575 6,185 6,731 3,788 16,704 3,912 4,912 4,420 13,244 61,102 64,825
2001 3,334 3,475 4,429 11,238 5,515 5,216 6,418 17,149 6,484 6,934 3,787 17,205 3,463 4,596 5,786 13,845 59,437 58,836
2002 4,264 4,422 3,567 12,253 4,667 4,908 6,814 16,389 7,793 6,324 3,523 17,640 5,226 5,607 6,481 17,314 63,596 60,127
2003 4,672 4,948 6,052 15,672 6,717 6,553 7,024 20,294 7,790 8,045 4,277 20,112 5,676 6,994 6,858 19,528 75,606 73,392
2004 4,984 4,912 7,286 17,182 7,736 7,237 8,356 23,329 9,683 11,767 6,278 27,728 6,520 6,968 8,795 22,283 90,522 87,767
2005 5,684 5,855 7,588 19,127 8,110 8,090 9,093 25,293 10,829 11,228 7,711 29,768 7,260 8,159 8,692 24,111 98,299 96,471
2006 6,368 6,510 7,893 20,771 8,819 8,422 9,867 27,108 11,258 11,350 7,334 29,942 8,382 8,298 9,411 26,091 103,912 101,932
2007 7,215 7,231 7,697 22,143 8,393 8,836 9,622 26,851 10,988 10,704 8,043 29,735 8,356 9,254 10,124 27,734 106,463 104,820
2008 7,350 7,857 9,234 24,441 9,055 9,735 10,349 29,139 10,934 11,508 7,960 30,402 8,667 8,599 10,327 27,593 111,575 111,716
2009 7,360 6,430 7,556 21,346 8,547 8,503 9,392 26,442 10,551 10,746 6,568 27,865 6,965 7,557 9,516 24,038 99,691 103,246
2010 7177 6,441 8,076 21,694 9,639 8,239 9,053 26,931 11,625 10,530 7,089 29,244 7,252 8,140 10,524 25,916 103,785 101,907
2011 7,497 6,493 8,881 22,871 9,761 8,860 9,543 28,164 11,294 11,195 7,222 29,711 7,496 8,476 10,404 26,376 107,122 106,662
2012 7,414 6,995 9,735 24,144 9,890 8,925 10,536 29,351 11,379 11,026 7,045 29,450 7,573 8,607 10,376 26,556 109,501 109,321
2013 7,376 6,801 8,668 22,845 7,823 8,475 9,646 25,944 11,409 10,959 6,778 29,146 7,047 7,643 10,307 24,997 102,932 104,491
2014 6,814 6,479 7,861 21,154 8,727 7,759 8,740 25,226 11,416 11,179 6,989 29,584 7,100 8,850 10,712 26,662 102,626 100,961
2015 7,089 6,554 7,308 20,951 8,251 6,788 7,680 22,719 9,729 9,704 6,042 25,475 6,260 7,453 8,153 21,866 91,011 95,807




QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER QUARTER CAL. FISCAL
YEAR JAN FEB MAR SUBTOTAL APR MAY JUN SUBTOTAL JUL AUG SEP SUBTOTAL OCT NOV DEC SUBTOTAL YEAR YEAR

2016 6,118 5,911 6,995 19,024 6,943 7,169 8,148 22,260 10,208 9,308 6,842 26,358 6,609 7,533 9,138 23,280 90,922 89,508
2017 6,285 5,590 7,054 18,929 7,680 7,576 8,531 23,787 10,121 10,278 7,054 27,453 7,117 7,787 9,203 24,107 94,276 93,449
2018 7,025 6,263 7,517 20,805 7,524 8,385 8,611 24,520 10,261 9,556 6,291 26,108 7,010 8,685 9,515 25,210 96,643 95,540
2019 6,471 5,993 7,641 20,105 7,750 7,747 9,245 24,742 10,404 10,079 7,053 27,536 6,985 7,439 9,575 23,999 96,382 97,593
2020 6,337 5,459 2,989 14,785 1 81 82 2,732 2,906 2,732 8,370 2,781 2,014 1,884 6,679 29,916 47,236
2021 1,873 2,111 3,180 7,164 3,941 4,876 6,813 15,630 9,012 7,971 5,922 22,905 6,054 6,505 7,273 19,832 65,531 52,378
2022 3,960 3,818 8,075 15,853 7,460 7,519 8,929 23,908 10,180 9,871 8,025 28,076 7,727 7,604 6,372 21,703 89,540 87,669
2023 5,754 5,681 7,242 18,677 7,146 7,303 7,579 22,028 8,140 8,136 7,096 23,372 7,145 7,587 8,671 23,403 87,480 85,780
2024 5,783 6,094 7,592 19,469 7,410 8,044 8,759 24,213 9,519 9,843 7,930 27,292 7,797 7,270 8,764 23,831 94,805 94,377
2025 5,727 5,860 7,527 19,114 19,114 42,945

Source: National Railroad Passenger Corporation (Amtrak) as compiled by MDOT, Bureau of Transportation Planning.

Due to an October 1, 2003 change in data management procedures, information in this document may not match previously generated MDOT reports. In addition, data in this

report may differ from similar Amtrak reports due to differences in the way MDOT and Amtrak treat data not specifically attributed to individual stations. Fiscal year data for 1994

does not include ridership for October - December of 1993. As of 7/10/25



